FORM 1-TO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-16-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**



100985529 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS-ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type Variable Assignment License			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID #	Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
<u> </u>				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Kimberly-Clark Corporatio				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
individual Selicial Faluici Sitip				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware			
Describing Double				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Farnam Companies, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 301 West Osborn Road				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Phoenix City	Arizona/USA 85013 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of domestic			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Arizona				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
	99			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average				

pathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Schipeton, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information を だい Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, また。20231

REEL: 1867 FRAME: 0689

FORM PTO-1618E Expires 06/30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TDADEMADK

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiv	ing Party only.	
Name	1999 HAR -8 PM 1: 56			
Address (line 1)	OPR/FINANCE			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 602	-207-2185	
Name	Pam Root			
Address (line 1)	Farnam Companies, Inc.			
Address (line 2)	301 West Osborn Road			
Address (line 3)	Phoenix, Arizona 85013			
Address (line 4)		2.02.00.00		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the at including any attachments.	tached conveyance docum	ent # 1	
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registrati	on Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration N			
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
		1,879,175		
,				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
	of Payment: Enclosed 🗓 I	Deposit Account	40.00	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
		<i>"</i>		
		charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Pommer C	Harrison ID	25'	o 2/2/99	
	Harrison, J.D. Source of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kimberly-Clark Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1400 Holcomb Bridge Road, Roswell, Georgia 30076 ("Seller"), owns and has used the following ("Marks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
FLEXUS and Design	1,879,175	February 14, 1995
FLEXUS	1,881,370	February 28, 1995

AND WHEREAS, Farnam Companies, Inc., an Arizona corporation having a place of business at 301 West Osborn Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85013, wishes to buy from Seller certain assets, including without limitation the Marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Buyer, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with any appurtenant goodwill of the Business symbolized by the Marks. Costs for effecting the Assignment shall be borne by the Buyer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, an authorized officer or agent of Seller hereby executes this Trademark Assignment this __29_ day of _January______, 1999.

Kimberly-Clark Corporation

Name: Ronald D. Mc Cray

Title: Vice President & Chief Counsel

State of Wisconsin } ss: County of Winnebago }

On this <u>29</u> day of <u>January</u>, 1999, personally appeared <u>Ronald D. Mc Cray</u>, to me personally known, and on behalf of Kimberly-Clark Corporation, being authorized to do so, acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public. State of Wisconsir

(Seal)

My commission expires on: Septemb

RECORDED: 03/08/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1867 FRAME: 0691